Angle seat valves VZXA
Subject to change – 2018/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Key features
Function
The angle seat valves VZXA are extern
ally actuated valves which are con
trolled by a direct feed of compressed

Subject to change – 2018/054 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Type codes
VZXA – A – – T S7 – 1/2" – M2 – V14 T
Type
VZXA Process valve
Direction of flow
A Above valve seat for gaseous media
B Below valve seat for gaseous and liquid media
Control of the medium
– On/off operation
Line connection
T Threaded collar
Connection standard
S6 DIN ISO 228-1
S7 ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
S13 DIN 10226
Connection size
1/2" 1/2"
3/4" 3/4"
1" 1"
11/2" 11/2"
11/4" 11/4"
2" 2"
13 DN13
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
Temperature of medium
M2 –10 to +180 °C
Valve housing material
V13 Stainless steel 1.4409
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
Seat seal material
T PTFE
2018/05 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Type codes
– 16 – K – 46 – 17 – PR – – V4 –
Medium pressure
4 0 … 4 bar
4,4 0 … 4.4 bar
4,8 0 … 4.8 bar
5,6 0 … 5.6 bar
5,8 0 … 5.8 bar
6 0 … 6 bar
6,2 0 … 6.2 bar
6,8 0 … 6.8 bar
7,5 0 … 7.5 bar
8 0 … 8 bar
8,3 0 … 8.3 bar
9,3 0 … 9.3 bar
10 0 … 10 bar
11,5 0 … 11.5 bar
12,2 0 … 12.2 bar
12,8 0 … 12.8 bar
13,5 0 … 13.5 bar
14,5 0 … 14.5 bar
15,5 0 … 15.5 bar
16 0 … 16 bar
23 0 … 23 bar
25 0 … 25 bar
30 0 … 30 bar
Actuator
K Piston actuator
Actuator size
46 46 mm
75 75 mm
Stroke
17 17 mm
20 20 mm
Control function
– Closed via spring force, NC
D Double-acting
S Opened via spring force, NO
PR Closed via reduced spring force, NC
Position sensing
– With mechanical indicator
Actuator housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4408
EU certification
– None
EX4 II 2GD
Subject to change – 2018/056 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Angle seat valves VZXA with piston actuator
Technical data
Function � Poppet valve with piston actuator
� Line connection
1/2" … 2", DN13 … DN50
� Stroke
17 … 20 mm
General technical data
Line connection DN13, 1/2" DN20, 3/4" DN25, 1" DN32, 11/4" DN40, 11/2" DN50, 2"